

22 Ct. Cases 1434/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.HARDEEP S/O LATE
MUKESH, PS Chhawla

27.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Balishtar Tomar, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused.

As per the report on the *dasti* summons issued to the accused, returnable for 05.06.2025, no person by the name of the accused resides at the given address.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to file the verification report.

Put up on 17.03.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
27.09.2025