

19 Ct. Cases 1434/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.HARDEEP S/O LATE
MUKESH, PS Chhawla

17.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Rajiv Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused.

Verification report filed. Same be taken on record.

The counsel for the complainant submits that as per the verification report, the actual name of the accused was found to be Pardeep S/o Hansraj and not Hardeep S/o Late Mukesh, and that the accused was found to be residing at the given address.

Amended memo of parties, reflecting the aforesaid, is filed. The same is taken on record.

The Ahlmad is directed to rectify the title of the case, as per the amended memo of parties.

Issue fresh summons to the accused **Pardeep S/o Hansraj** on filing of PF returnable for the next date. The process be executed through the concerned SHO.

At this stage, the counsel for the complainant submits that the present matter stands settled with the accused and that the said settlement was recorded in the connected case bearing CC No.411/2023 titled BSES RPL vs Rinku, which is pending before this court for 16.05.2026.

At request, put up the present matter for 16.05.2026 as well.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
17.03.2026